
RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 335 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in rate, 
grade and classification and the establishment of positions be and 
the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

EMERGENCY APPOINTMENT 

OPERATIONS DIVISIOn: 

C.R.T. Department: 

20-362 David Lynn Kelley Spec.Equip.Oper.Mec.566 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

$ 7.425 Hr. 10-04-76 

F__~INANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Acdbunting Department: 

40-191 Martin John Wolf Tabulating Mach.Oper.606 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.T. Department: 

18-029 Rodger J. Sillars 

40-192 Debbie Jean Milter 

Station Dispatcher 532 

Clerk B 106 

Power and Plant Department: 

23-059 Gregory P. Smith 

23-060 Ker~neth A. Simon 

Janitor 141 

Maint.Man Trainee 358 

Transportation Department: 

(The following employees) Operator 437 

4-194 
4-196 
6 ~.97 
4 -98 
4-200 
4-201 
7-075 
7-076 
7-084 

Herman Nolan 
Wade Hamilton Jr. 
Dora Dean Daniels 
Calvin Casey 
Walter Charles Evans. Jr. 
Waymond Earl Jackson 
Godwin Andra McNeal 
Carzell Williams 
Ricky Jeffrey Clement 

Bi- 
617.50 Wkly 09-27-76 

Bi- 
587.00 Wkly 10-04-76 

Bi- 
301.00 Wkly 10-04-76 

5.42 Hr. 10-04-76 

6.40 Hr. 10-04-76 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 

10-09-76 
10-09-76 
10-09-76 
10-09-76 
10-09-76 
10-09-76 
10-01-76 
10-01-76 
10-01-76 
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Payroll 
"’~. Name Classification 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’t.) 

Rate 
E ffective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Transportation Department: 
(The following employees) 

7-087 
7-088 
7-097 
7-104 
7-106 
7-107 
7-111 
7-117 
7-120 
7-123 

(Con’t.) 
Operator 437 

Simon Lenor, Jr. 
Annie Sanders 
Ronald Freeman 
Juanita Godfrey 
Linda Diane Parr 
Besmer Kidd, Jr. 
James Thomas McGhee 
MacArthur Sullivan 
Geraldine G. Jackson 
Ruby Lucille Phillips 

$5.50/7.00 Hr. 

10-01-76 
10-01-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 
10-15-76 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

~GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION: 
Accident Department: 
40-193 James S. Ambrose 

41 i94 Dow E. Hendricks 

To: 
From: 

To: 
From: 

Claims Investigator 403 
Traffic Checker 334 

Claims Investigator 403 
Vehicle Serviceman 370 

Bi- 
560.00 Wkly 10-04-76 

6.32 Hr. 
Bi- 

560.00 Wkly 10-04-76 
6.32 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

1-019 Lawrence Eiermann To: 
From: 

i0-057 Gilbert Young To: 
From: 

Operator 437 
Operator 437/ 
R.T.Sta.Dispatcher 531 

Operator 437 
Station Attendent 335 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 
5.50/7.00 Hr. 

587.00 Bi- 
Wkly 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 
6.765 Hr. 

09-30-76 

10-14-76 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION: 

Accident Department: 

40-195 Devon Ransom 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

T ~sportation Depa=tment: 

18-009 Jerome Rybar 

To: Claims Investigator 403 
From: Operator 437 

To: Operating Instructor 631 
From: Zone Supervisor 634 

Bi- 
560.00 Wkly 10-04-76 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 

670.00 Bi-      10-10-76 
653.50 Wkly. 
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Payroll 
"o.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE (Con’t.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department.: 

18-055 Joseph Maneino      To: Operating Instructor 631 $670.00 Bi- 10-17-76 
From: Station Dispatcher 633      634.50 Wkly. 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.T. Department: 

2 Messenger/Clerk 115 10-10-76 

"~i SONNEL DEPARTMENT : 

Clerk-Typist Trainee 102 10-10-76 

ADOPTED 

ATTEST: 

October 26 , 1976 
President 

S~dretary-Treasurer 


