RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 335

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

the same are hereby approved:					
Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date	
	EN	MERGENCY APPOINTMENT			
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:				
C.R.T. D	epartment:				
20-362	David Lynn Kelley	Spec.Equip.Oper.Mec.566	\$ 7.425	Hr. 10-04-76	
	<u>P</u>	ERMANENT APPOINTMENTS			
FINANCE	AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERV	VICES DIVISION:			
() Accounti	ng Department:		œ	3i-	
40-191	Martin John Wolf	Tabulating Mach.Oper.606	=::	Jkly 09-27-76	
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:				
C.R.T.	Department:		Ţ	3i-	
18-029	Rodger J. Sillars	Station Dispatcher 532	587.00 V	Vkly 10-04-76	
40-192	Debbie Jean Milter	Clerk B 106		Vkly 10-04-76	
Power ar	nd Plant Department:				
23-059	Gregory P. Smith	Janitor 141	5.42 H	Hr. 10-04-76	
23-060	Kenneth A. Simon	Maint.Man Trainee 358	6.40 H	Hr. 10-04-76	
Transpor	rtation Department:				
(The fol	llowing employees)	Operator 437	5.50/7.00 I	Hr.	
4-194 4-196 4-197 4-98 4-200 4-201 7-075	Herman Nolan Wade Hamilton Jr. Dora Dean Daniels Calvin Casey Walter Charles Evans. Waymond Earl Jackson Godwin Andra McNeal	Jr.		10-09-76 10-09-76 10-09-76 10-09-76 10-09-76 10-01-76	

7-076 Carzell Williams

7-084

Ricky Jeffrey Clement

10-01-76

10-01-76

18-009

Jerome Rybar

Page	e 2	-				
Payrol1	Name		Classification	<u>Rate</u>		Effective Date
	PE	RMANEN	T APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)			
Transpor	NS DIVISION: tation Department: lowing employees)	(Con'	t.) Operator 437	35.50/7.00	Hr.	
7-087 7-088 7-097 7-104 7-106 7-107 7-111 7-117 7-120 7-123	Simon Lenor, Jr. Annie Sanders Ronald Freeman Juanita Godfrey Linda Diane Parr Besmer Kidd, Jr. James Thomas McGh MacArthur Sulliva Geraldine G. Jack Ruby Lucille Phil	n son				10-01-76 10-01-76 10-15-76 10-15-76 10-15-76 10-15-76 10-15-76 10-15-76 10-15-76
	CHANGE	IN RA	ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICA	ATION		
	COUNSEL DIVISION: Department: James S. Ambrose		Claims Investigator 403 Traffic Checker 334	560.00 6.32	Hr.	10-04-76
4 <u>1</u> 94	Dow E. Hendricks		Claims Investigator 403 Vehicle Serviceman 370			10-04-76
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:					
Transpor	tation Department:					
1-019	Lawrence Eiermann	To: From:	Operator 437 Operator 437/ R.T.Sta.Dispatcher 531		Bi-	09-30-76
10-057	Gilbert Young	To: From:	Operator 437 Station Attendent 335	5.50/7.00 6.765		10-14-76
	CHANGE IN R	ATE A	ND CLASSIFICATION, NO CH	ANGE IN GRA	<u>NDE</u>	,
GENERAL	COUNSEL DIVISION:					·
Accident	Department:		• ,		Bi-	
40-195	Devon Ransom	To: From:	Claims Investigator 403 Operator 437	560.00 5.50/7.00	Wkly	10-04-76
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:					
T ispor	tation Department:					

To: Operating Instructor 631 From: Zone Supervisor 634

670.00 Bi- 10-10-76 653.50 Wkly.

Payrol	.1 <u>Name</u>		<u>Cla</u>	assificat	ion	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGI	E IN RATE	AND CLASSI	FICATION	N, NO CHANGE IN	GRADE (Con't	.)
OPERAT	IONS DIVIS	SION:					
Transp	ortation I	Department	 •		•		
18-055	Joseph	Mancino			Instructor 631 spatcher 633	\$670.00 Bi- 634.50 Wkly	
Number Positi		<u>C1</u> :	assificatio	<u>on</u>		Grade	Effective Date
			ESTA	ABLISH PO	OSITIONS		
OPERA'I	CIONS DIVI	SION:					
C.R.T.	. Departme	nt:					
2		Ме	ssenger/Cle	erk 115		1	10-10-76
SONNEL DEPARTMENT:							
I		C1	erk-Typist	Trainee	102	1	10-10-76
	ADOPTED	October		1976	President	Painte	•
	ATTEST:	Alliam Secretar	Jahmen y-Treasure	r			